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requirements, regardless of where the requirements occur in the Contract Documents, which might affect the work of that party. TOTALFLOOR AREA : 15,000 S.F. A4 WALL SECTIONS FP1.2  2ND LEVEL FIRE PROTECTION PLAN
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H H H ; American Disability Act (ADA) : 2010
! ! S S ! Standard for Accessible Design
@‘E e 1 = [ g
| | i | el | @
| | W 5507 || I \ | APPLICABLE CODES : YEAR
- 1430 0cc I | International Building Code (IBC) : 2018
‘ ‘ = orscr Il I | fod ‘ International Mechanical Code (IMC) : 2018
o \ \ S | R I 12 ¥ L | ional Plumbi d .
| Tesop 1~ Tl ‘ International Plumbing Code (IPC) : 2018
‘ I | p—— = ‘ International Energy Conservation Code (IECC) : 2018
| I I [ | A | N National Electric Code (NEC) : 2020
, | IS T ST sTorace__U i FIRE RISER !
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CLAS1S;(?OM CLAS1S;1OOM g:% g:% \} : CLAS1SZI§3OOM CLASS;?OM Automatic Sprinkler System (Req'd if fire area greater than 12,000 s.f.) : Fully automatic fire sprinkler system provided
CLASSROOM CLASSROOM = = } | ‘ E— CLASSROOM CLASSROOM
919SF 919SF | I 1 919SF. 919SF FIRE-RESISTIVE REQUIREMENTS (Hours): TYPEVB (601)
20 20 | FOVER | \ 20 20
I
76
1 I 130 : ‘ 7‘72 46 4 Primary Structural Frame 0
fffffff ! —1= Bearing Walls - Exteri 0
S e —“F==5 earing Walls - Exterior
\ Bearing Walls - Interior 0
. S T R - — — L Nonbearing Walls and Partitions - Exterior 0
‘T T‘ | | ‘F T‘ Nonbearing Walls and Partitions - Interior 0
\ \ I I \ ‘ Floor Construction and Associated Secondary Members 0
| . : I | | Roof Construction and Associated Secondary Members 0
\ (@ \
] — \ r——‘L———JL————— JFK/ s . FIRE DOOR ASSEMBLIES (Section 716.5):
| - — ﬂfﬁij I l \ = I |l - - —= || 1-hour Partition Fire Rating ; 3/4-hour fire assembly rating
| [Too \ i \ H LfffH H I ‘ Hfffj H ‘ i ‘ DROR| || 1/2-hour Partition Fire Rating ; 1/3-hour fire assembly rating
| 1| 1280 =<¢Es | . _ CORRIDOR__ _ _ _ TotalExitAccess _ ., _ \_ _ __ _ __ CORRIDOR _ _ _ ! ‘ __ _CORRIDOR _ Total ExitAccess __ _ CORRIDOR _ . . | SHBW 80CkH )
|| ﬁ;jj.?F TR iy | H’ H 16 Travel Distance = 88' 'H ? L 115 4ﬂﬂ—rf**?*T**T*F 141 T = Tavel Distance = 130 142 H_ _H | 1 45UH'E \?g\_i..“ |l FIRE AND SMOKE PROTECTION FEATURES:
‘ Lca. (p 1 | J T T L I, I I L | 1 60" J | Shaft Enclosures: Shaft enclosures shall have a fire-resistive rating of not less than 1 hour when connecting less than 4 stories (Sec.
@4 - Sy | e o 1 S | e e S o |t | G - k@ 7134
] ‘ | ‘ — e |~ - T T T T[] — ‘ "
} // } / I ‘\H o nl L §UPPORT SPECIALISF | 1!( H \ } AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS (Chapter 9):
| | | "’H* TT“\ M | 14 | \ I | | " Automatic sprinkler system provided (Must meet NFPA 13)
\ \ \ | 1 | \ ‘ | I | \ \ \
| | | 2w ML Bk ! ’\\ 1 PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE I | ‘ | MEANS OF EGRESS:
eIl — = | e
L _ | Lffwj JTﬁJ]BT H - gl <l>7ﬁ i - ‘} H 103 LT——J ——— Exit Access Travel Distance:
=T = = : . B :
| #H _ il H } ‘ [ dilR 111 TsToraeE [~ } H }‘ | E (Educational) : 250 Lf. with sprinkler system (Table 1017.2)
. R 2|1 [ \
LR | Jﬂjl L fg::%ra== 1 g ‘:LELQ — \J#J | Maximum Common Path of Egress Travel Distance:
¢ L. ‘ = — e e . T~  ~——-- ‘ ' E (Educational) ; 75 Lf. with sprinkler system (Table 1006.3.1)
< 2 | S | 4‘ |
=ls STORAGE | STORAGE
X5 I [
CLASSROOM CLASSROOM =l 112 2l IX ‘ L ! CLASSROOM CLASSROOM SLILDIE
- - Sl | L A | oo I | L_ — 2 | e o Allowable Area Factor (506.2) : 38,000 5s.f./ Story (At)
CLASSROOM LSS0 E E T ‘F B 7‘ Tl 5 CSSroO CLASSROOM Allgwgble Arga Factor for Non-Sprinkled Building : 9,500 s.f.(NS)
9195 F 9195 F | | ] \‘ 2,627 SF ‘\ K 2 \ I 9195 F 9195 F Building Perimeter : 565 1.1.(P)
20 20 | OFFICE | | Lo b Al | OFFICE | 20 20 Building Perimeter with >/= 30 t. clear : 565 Lf.(F)
= £ . 11 | 1 o 2e ; 105 | “ £ Width of Public Way . 30ft Average (W=30)
| | | =8 |
| '#— | H }\ \} H | =2 _b | Frontage Increase (506.3) : [f=(F/P-0.25)W/30
| T ] \H‘ACULTYC%LQBORAT'OT\ S E T ! If=(565/565-0.25)30/30
I Il . If=.75
| OFFICE | | | | | | OFFICE |
_ \ I 1 ‘ -
m H H‘ ' 10 | ' H }\ \} H ' \ 106 ' ‘H H m Allowable Area (Single-Occupancy, One-story : Aa=[At+(NS x If)]
il | | . 1 | | i Buildings) (506.2.1) Aa=[38,000+(9,500x 75)]
[ —— I '#' ﬁ@ I u l “ H I _F. I H H | H} @ Maimum Alowable Are hamdtbo0
- = — —— — — — — — — — — - - - - — ¥ - — - — L - —— — —— =i B =Yty P S —— B! - - -/ - /=
===: OFFICE | ARy f@Q i = o @ L= £ OCCUPANT LOAD (1004):
- 109 | il | R | 107 FUNCTION OF SPACE OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR ACTUALAREA  OCCUPANTLOAD
| | i | | ‘ Business 150 gross 2,627 s, 18
| r [ | 7 :
| ‘ ‘ + ‘ ! e N A A A At
‘ /. 7777777777777777777777777777777777‘777777k7 e “Storage 00 gross 427 s 1. T
- Storage (Mechanical Rooms) 300 gross 2,6005s.1. 9
! ! ! ! Total Ocedpant toad A A AN AN AAA A AL A AL A 396
INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE REQUIREMENTS:
Climate Zone (C301) : Climate Zone 5B
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Thermal Envelope Insulation Min. Requirements (Table C402.1.3) All Other: Provided:
! ! ! ! ! ! Roofs: Insulation Entirely Above Roof Deck : R-30ci A -30ci
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Walls: Wood Framed, Above Grade : R-13+R-3.8ci CR-19%R-7.5c¢i
| LIFE SAFETY SYMBOL LEGEND | | | | | Slab-On-Grade Floors: Unheated Slabs : R-10 for 24" Below R-10 for 24" Below
} ; Drinking fountain } } } } }
| : Fire extinguisher - max. travel distance to reach a fire extinguisher from any point in the | | | | | PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCULATIONS:
building shall not exceed 75 feet. Coordinate final location with Fire Marshall. USE DESCRIPTION WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES DRINKING OTHER

@ @ @ @ @ @ GROUP Male Female Male Female FOUNTAINS
) . . E Educational 1/50 1/50 1/50 1/50 1/100 1 service sink
: Fire department connection Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y T Y Y Y

(" 396 occupant load

o q. . v L
: Number of occupants through door opening m e 50:50 ratio 198/50  198/50 198/50  198/50 396/100 N 1 service sink
198 males : 198 females /
C Required fixtures: 3.96 3.96 3.96 3.96 3.96 ) 1 service sink
2 888& Max. occupant load thru exit "\TQIHLFJWQy\,/&,/K,/K,/\,/\,/\,/\,/K,/K,/K,/K,/\,/\,/\,/\,/K,/ o
000 & Provided: 5 5 5 5 4 1 service sink

30.0"R : Min. required exit width
68.0" P

Exit width provided; doors measured between doors measured between door face and

stop. NO. | DATE DESCRIPTION
04 03.31.23 PERMIT REVIEW COMMENTS CONFORMED SET
SOE?JCE & érFeaZerOciT ant per IBC 1004.5 DATE 042723
e tocumienmom PROJECT NUMBER: 2154

| ST LEVEL LIFE SAFETY
PLAN

SCALE: 1" = 1-0",1/8" = 10"

———————— ; Exit access travel path

Common path egress
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! T ! } ! T T !
\
@ _______ —_ e ___!_ —|+ o “F o J_ _!______;___;___;___;___;___;___;___;___;___;___;___;___;___ _____ — - @
AN | | | | | T
|1 I | ! ! | ! ! | i N
e | | ; | | N
L | | | | | | L] N
@ ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ — T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T [ o B | — - @
| |
| |
| |
| R | |
| L L |
| L — L |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
W ! | | |
_______ - a———u——x - e e ————n— e
@ — T @ LIFE SAFETY SYMBOL LEGEND:
| |
| | : Drinking fountain
@ _________________________________________ - @%I é@l e @
: Fi tinquisher - .travel dist t hafi tinguisher f intin th
buidingshal notexceed 75 feet. Coorcinate fnel location with e Marshall,
: Fire department connection
: Number of occupants through door opening

DOOR .
2000cc| € Max. occupant load thru exit

30.0°R E Min. required exit width
68.0'P

Exit width provided; doors measured between doors measured between door face and
stop.

OFFICE

9005F | &———— Areaof room

120 & S.Fperoccupant per IBC 1004.5
<

# of occupants in room

———————— : Exit access travel path

Common path egress

NO. | DATE DESCRIPTION

CONFORMED SET

DATE: 04.27.23

PROJECT NUMBER: 2154
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0",1/8"
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STUDIO 333 ARCHITECTS
333 24TH STREET

OGDEN, UT 84401
801.394.3033

©2021 Studio 333 Architects All Riahts Reserved

WEST FIELD SR SEMINARY
4383 W 2200 S, OGDEN, UT

CONFORMED SET
DATE: 04.27.23

PROJECT NUMBER: 2154
SCALE: 1" = 1-0",1" =30'

T GENERAL SITE PLAN NOTES:
A Field verify all dimensions, utilities, improvements, etc.
B. Re: civil drawings for demolition, grading, utilities, erosion control, etc.
32.10 C. Re: sheet ES1.1 for site lighting and electrical.
___________________________________ D. Provide construction / expansion joints as shown - re: civil drawings for details.
! E. Provide underground PVC sleeves below concrete site elements as required for irrigation system - re: civil & landscape.
F. Grading at the building shall have a 5% minimum slope away from the building for a minimum of 10-0", uno. Concrete shall be
f 32.10 3210 | sIopedMawayfrom bmlleg. N
I EXIETING G. Top of foundation shall be 8" above finished grade uno - see IBC 1808.7.4.
| & ,\,@‘ 32.10 ORAGE SHE H. All utility connections from city streets to the building are to be provided under this contract. Contractor shall verify city standards
| 03.09 v | A& for road, curb, utility and signage requirements.
| 06.14 03.09 | ) I All exterior sidewalks, stairs and landings shall have positive drainage, but no more than a maximum of 1/4" slope per foot. All
: ' 06.14 32.10 | | stairs and ramps shall have a landing of 48 inches long at the top and bottom with a maximum slope of 1/4" per foot. All rebar in
| exterior applications shall be epoxy coated.
| 1 02 J. All hardscape shall be a minimum of 4" thick concrete over 4" free-draining gravel base.
: : ' 'j K. Finish grade of softscape shall be 2" uniformly below paving surfaces uno.
I / (32,04} , !331_8]- J L. Coordinate location and orientation of fire hydrant outlets with the Fire Marshall's office prior to the final installation of the
| — ' b 03.09 hydrant assembly.
/I / _!3|2'11 [32'03!_ 321 1!_‘ ' ’_!32'11 _!32'031 321 1!_' 06.141 1 | 32.20 M. Contractor shall abide to the Utah Division of Air Quality requirements and call (801).536.4400 prior to beginning construction on
32.11 : e : 02.10 site.
‘ I 32.03 | : : 32.11 ] 32.03 N. Contractor shall notify Blue Stakes at (800).662.4111 or http://.www.bluestakes.org prior to beginning construction on site.
. R . | .
| B o e 1 KEYED NOTES
| : :
— T |
| /¢/ . 02.06  Existing concrete walk
| (2.1 3211 ol 32.12 02.07  Existing parking striping
I 32.04 B o] 32.04 | h“\:\ 32' 5 02.08  Existing precast concrete wheel stop
] I 1 oI S )
b )| i T
| i 02.08 . g lightp
|l 32.04 :5 : NEW SEMINARY BHILDING .- 32.04 | Lo 03.09  Architectural concrete bench - re: details and specifications. Coordinate form tie layout with Architect.
_____ ey Spsqt Sy
BORLES Al 06.14  Steel/composite bench system - re: details
32.10 32.10 | ! 32.02  Parking striping - re: civil
I ! 32.03  Catch basin - re: civil
i 32.04  Concrete walk - re: civil
02.09
\ gl 32.05  Concrete curb and gutter - re: civil
| B 32.08  Electrical equipment - re: electrical and civil
I \ o — 32.09  Electrical transformer on pad - re: electrical and civil
ns 32.08 Wy 3210 Concrete mow strip - re: landscape/civil
{2} “5 = 5 | i 3211 Light bollard installed on 12"x12"x12" thick concrete pad, or as recommended by manufacturer - re: electrical
=] ‘ 32.10 32.10 ——=32.10 32.10 Al 3212 ADAparking symbol - re: civil
%2 A 3213 ADAparking sign - re: civil
I it 1 3203 ¢ 02.10 32.18  Heavy duty concrete sidewalk/drive access - re: civil
] 32.09—s — 02.08 RN Matthor e Tivj
! A Asphalt sawcut & pavement patch - re: civil
‘ 32.10 32.10 il . .
! Fence at this property lineg by gtherg
32.03 ) e e
[ l
| ' |
( I =
! | S I
‘ l | S
| I
I I
I l | !
I
| I ‘
o "
| I
I
! I
! i
| I
i B
I
I
| l
I I
o |
I
| u
l ! N
| I
EXISTING !
l | PAVILION !
! I
t l | u
| ]
\ g 02.08
) ; 02.10
J !
] 02.09 |
32.03 - / |
I
B 5 P - 5y
o
’ [
32.20 32.20 SITE PLAN LEGEND:
L]
Area of building construction
N\
TN YT Landscaping.
Existing landscaping to remain - protect from damage.
Asphalt paving.
Existing asphalt paving to remain - protect from damage.
Concrete paving.
Existing concrete paving to remain - protect from damage.
NO. | DATE DESCRIPTION




STUDIO

GENERAL SITE PLAN NOTES:
A Field verify all dimensions, utilities, improvements, etc.
B. Re: civil drawings for demolition, grading, utilities, erosion control, etc.
C. Re: sheet ES1.1 for site lighting and electrical.
D. Provide construction / expansion joints as shown - re: civil drawings for details.
N E. Provide underground PVC sleeves below concrete site elements as required for irrigation system - re: civil & landscape.
f‘:\‘j‘ F. Grading at the building shall have a 5% minimum slope away from the building for a minimum of 10-0", uno. Concrete shall be
- sloped 2% away from building.
32.21 410" 27" 566 1/2" 2-101/2" 2+ 23-111/2" 32.21 3711 1/2" 2211 1/2" 312 1/2" 14'-9" 12'-81/2" L G. Top of foundation shall be 8" above finished grade uno - see IBC 1808.7.4.
’| H. All utility connections from city streets to the building are to be provided under this contract. Contractor shall verify city standards
S T for road, curb, utility and signage requirements.
32.10 : I All exterior sidewalks, stairs and landings shall have positive drainage, but no more than a maximum of 1/4" slope per foot. All
I i stairs and ramps shall have a landing of 48 inches long at the top and bottom with a maximum slope of 1/4" per foot. All rebar in
exterior applications shall be epoxy coated.
| J. All hardscape shall be a minimum of 4" thick concrete over 4" free-draining gravel base.
! K. Finish grade of softscape shall be 2" uniformly below paving surfaces uno.
! L. Coordinate location and orientation of fire hydrant outlets with the Fire Marshall's office prior to the final installation of the
32.10 32.10 | hydrant assembly.
: M. Contractor shall abide to the Utah Division of Air Quality requirements and call (801).536.4400 prior to beginning construction on
| site.
N. Contractor shall notify Blue Stakes at (800).662.4111 or http://.www.bluestakes.org prior to beginning construction on site.
_— A B\ A |
— D2.1 D2.1 D2.1
. . . ;
) | KEYED NOTES:
— J 32.10 | . : I , , : ,
_— 03.09  Architectural concrete bench - re: details and specifications. Coordinate form tie layout with Architect.
I
! 04.06  Concrete paver system (Belgard; Melville Plank or equivalent; Size: Slim Pavers in 5"x11 13/16"x2 3/8" and 5"x15
| — 3/4"x2 3/8"; Colors: 40%/60% mix of Rio and Scandia Gray) installed over 1" bedding layer over 6" compacted
03.09 03.09 03.09 03.09 03.09 03.09 32.10 : aggregate base over filtration fabric - re: detail 03/SD2.1. Install with tight-fitted joints in Slim Linear Pattern as shown
06.14 06.14 06.14 06.14557 06.14 06.14 . | on drawings.
: | 04.07  4"thickx 16" wide concrete border installed over 6" minimum compacted gravel base. Provide control joints as shown
on plan.
) | ) ) : 06.14  Steel/composite bench system - re: details
32.03  Catch basin - re: civil
< J | | ! | ! 32.04  Concrete walk - re: civil
I | = | | | B 32.10  Concrete mow strip - re: landscape/civil
=; : I : ; : : ‘ | 3211 Light bollard installed on 12"x12"x12" thick concrete pad, or as recommended by manufacturer - re: electrical
) ' 3218 Heavy duty concrete sidewalk/drive access - re: civil
| | | | N | : :
/ e RS (PSR ] B S| N R (SIS FUTE NN IR TN AR SRR ) 0 v Pl Nompuiin b Sl Eov R AN G| ) 3221 Fence atthis property line - by others
/ 10'-0" 310" 310" 31'-0" 31-0" g 31'-0'f 310" 197"
; [
/ . (32.04) . . 32.18) . |
I . ] e
/ | | | S S |
. 10'-10" P 172172 16'-8" y o 13-111/2" 4-412"p— 148 4412"p— 15'411" 441" g— 148" 4-402'p— |, 13-11.1/2" L 16'-8" W22 Ly 10'-10" ; |
/ 3203 | ] ] e ] | | ] ‘ ‘ ] ] ; N e
: : | I
= = = = 5 2 Ho = = > P | T T i
[ [l ] } |
HI[I] 32.11 32.11 32.11 32.03 32.11 32.11 32.11 32.11 32.03 32.11 32.11 32.11 S ———————————— 03.09T——————7 s @;B N
06.14 I l:
1 Il
P
|
g | M
2 2 Ul
/ % 32.11 32.11 i ! 3
& & .
B +|
32.11 32.11 :
|
0 . I l
I
[
I
/|
; . | 1]
%o E) U
= = I
3211 32.11 | 1]
] /|
0 i |
U
X I |
& = Vil
© [ [rwrn) © !
&~ (32.04f —132.04j =~ | } }
NEW SEMINARY BUILDING I U
14,577 sq ft ]
\ (1 ' SITE PLAN LEGEND:
Area of building construction
N\ B
ENLARGED ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
A " =10 Existing landscaping to remain - protect from damage.
Asphalt paving.
Existing asphalt paving to remain - protect from damage.
Concrete paving.
Existing concrete paving to remain - protect from damage.
NO. | DATE DESCRIPTION

STUDIO 333 ARCHITECTS
333 24TH STREET

OGDEN, UT 84401
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WEST FIELD SR SEMINARY
4383 W 2200 S, OGDEN, UT

CONFORMED SET

DATE: 04.27.23

SCALE: 7'

PROJECT NUMBER:
1I

2154

_OIII 1 1}

=10'




03.10
»
Qb"\
03.10
N
Qb"\

2|_10n : 9'|_0n
Il

03.09
03.10) 03.10
03.10 03.10
&
2, »
@ &
04.06 03.10 03.10
(-
2 »
& S
03.10 03.10
9|_Ol| v [ 2I_10|I 2|_10|l \/ 9|-0 1/2|l
T 7 , ,

STUDIO

03.09
03.10p; 03.10
03.10
% KEYED NOTES:
%
% 03.09  Architectural concrete bench - re: details and specifications. Coordinate form tie layout with Architect.
"7
b7
03.10  3/4"x 3/4" concrete control joint - typ.
04.06 ikt
03.10 ; 03.11  11/8"wide x 8 deep extruded aluminum skateboard deterrent (Gorilla 135 or equivalent). Install on (2) concealed G

(T PIN anchors set into concrete foundation as per manufacturer's recommendations. Install in locations noted on concrete
bench elevations.

%
¥
7 04.06  Concrete paver system (Belgard; Melville Plank or equivalent; Size: Slim Pavers in 5"x11 13/16"x2 3/8" and 5"x15

3/4"x2 3/8"; Colors: 40%/60% mix of Rio and Scandia Gray) installed over 1" bedding layer over 6" compacted
aggregate base over filtration fabric - re: detail 03/SD2.1. Install with tight-fitted joints in Slim Linear Pattern as shown
on drawings.

04.07  4"thick x 16" wide concrete border installed over 6" minimum compacted gravel base. Provide control joints as shown
on plan.

06.14  Steel/composite bench system - re: details

3|_6ll ] '21;9" 1|_5ll
7 .

BENCH ENLARGED SITE PLAN

BENCH ENLARGED SITE PLAN

A 14" = 10" B 14" = 10"
L A - e
_ or\ 10399 /00 [03.09 [03.10 m m A /00 /00 o
\02.Y/ \02.2/ \02.Y/ \02.Y/ \02.Y/ \302.9/
20" 6-0" 5-111/2" 5-111/2" 41" 2-0" 20" 41" i 5-111/2" ] 5111/2" ] 6-0" 20
’ i 21" ! 7 e
BENCH ELEVATION Northeast BENCH ELEVATION Northwest
01 12" = 10" 02 107" = 10"
A m' /00 03.09F  [03.10/ 08 0309  [03.10 03.09H /09 T
20| 511 3/4" ) 5-111/2" ) 5-111/2" ) 6-11/8"
2607/8"
BENCH ELEVATION Southeast
03 12" = 10"
NO. | DATE DESCRIPTION
STUDIO 333 ARCHITECTS WEST FIELD SR SEMINARY 01 020623 | Addendum O1 CONFORMED SET
333 24TH STREET 4383 W 2200 S, OGDEN, UT DATE: 04.27.23

OGDEN, UT 84401
801.394.3033

©2021 Studio 333 Architects All Riahts Reserved

PROJECT NUMBER: 2154
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0
U
: Ny ; : 2311 1/2" : ‘
60" ] _5-111/2" ' i I 2 6'-0"
S ~03.10f & | | KEYED NOTES:
A ;‘: | 00 'H | ; WLE I(I)(lell | ~ | 309 | | ' ;cz OQ 03.09  Architectural concrete bench - re: details and specifications. Coordinate form tie layout with Architect.
bk b H 2ame :
: el i oo 2 2 ' 03.10  3/4"x 3/4" concrete control joint - typ.

01 ~

03.10 03.10 : 03.11  11/8"wide x 8 deep extruded aluminum skateboard deterrent (Gorilla 135 or equivalent). Install on (2) concealed G

= @ PIN anchors set into concrete foundation as per manufacturer's recommendations. Install in locations noted on concrete
bench elevations.
02
6) 06.14  Steel/composite bench system - re: details

BENCH ENLARGED SITE PLAN

A 14" = 1-0"

Av AT AT AT
& ™ & ™
% % % %
Iy -~ ~ %
/od [03.09 (03.10 03.09 /00 700\ (03.09F (0310 03.09 /00 /05
6-0" 5-111/2" 5-111/2" 6'-0" 6'-0" 5-111/2" 6'-0" 5-113/4"
= = L 7 7 7
23111/2" 23-111/2"
01 12" = 10" 02 12" = 10"
[
: zu 1/4" x 1/3" depth saw cut joint
% : v 2-0" v 1-6" 13/4" , 41/4" .//_ epth saw cutjo
- | 3/4" 3/4" : VN |
| | ./— 3/4" chamfer - typ. 2'x2"x1/8" steel bent plate - ~ QM&M&M‘;M - Concrete slab
| | \ weld to steel bench frame as . o Granular fill base
° ° . . %R
Y : o [ i — y I #5 horizontal bar @ 12" o.c. ! I required. Powdercoat paint SN NSNS N NE NS NSNS
@ | ] it * each face with (1) at top and | + #5 vertical dowels @ 12" o.c. e i Compacted earth
3 H_W_W_r—'— Concrete pavers & < = _47:____ _1—0..i——:‘ bottom each face & : | cach face e e e Sl e
< 1" bedding layer conforming to ASTM - . o °| ° - 2"x4"x1/8" steel bent plate -
T C33 with < 1% passing 0.080 mm = N . Finish grade | | Finish grade % el 0 steel bench frame x CONTROL JOINT DETAIL
= 2 6 min. compacted aggregate base | : : : - Sl;t:/2I;'rgv1id1e/ﬁ;Af?;?)zgzlgeet)vssg: / required. Powdercoat paint. 1/2" asphalt impregnated felt
z ' #5 vertical dowels @ 12" o.c. ' #5 horizontal bar @ 12" o.c. : — no " expansion joint with gra
P e Mirafi 160N Nonwoven filtration fabric | ¢ oAl | I orizonta’ baf oc slats. Attach to bent plates with HS52"x2"x3/16" steel bench frame — ©Xpansion joint with gray
— " onentire bottom of aggregate base ! | each face °l | *® each face with (1) at top and #10 head h @2'-0" spacing. Weld vertical tube sealantin top 1/2
o o = s.5. pan head screws as shown. ‘ o ® E '
N— S 9979 : | : I bottom each face o P to horizontal as shown. Weld end % L — Concrete slab
Compacted subgrade - prepare = | | = | : - caps at all exposed ends. @W —
. according to recommendations in = | o | Architectural concrete = | ot Architectural concrete n 3 Powdercoat paint frame. > O R ST TS s o Granular fill base
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TRAFFIC CONTROL & SAFETY NOTES

1. BARRICADING AND DETOURING SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CURRENT STATE OF UTAH DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION MANUAL OF TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE WORK ZONES, AND THE CURRENT WEBER COUNTY

STANDARD DRAWING, AND SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE WEBER COUNTY ENGINEER PRIOR TO ANY WORK.

2. NO STREET SHALL BE CLOSED TO TRAFFIC WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE WEBER COUNTY TRAFFIC ENGINEER, EXCEPT WHEN
DIRECTED BY LAW ENFORCEMENT OR FIRE OFFICIALS.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE EVERY EFFORT TO PROVIDE FOR SMOOTH TRAFFIC FLOW AND SAFETY. ACCESS SHALL BE MAINTAINED FOR

ALL PROPERTIES ADJACENT TO THE WORK.

4. DETOURING OPERATIONS FOR A PERIOD OF SIX CONSECUTIVE CALENDAR DAYS, OR MORE, REQUIRE THE INSTALLATION OF TEMPORARY

STREET STRIPING AND REMOVAL OF INTERFERING STRIPING BY SANDBLASTING. THE DETOURING STRIPING PLAN OR CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC

CONTROL PLAN MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WEBER COUNTY TRAFFIC ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.

5. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE RESTORED TO THEIR ORIGINAL CONDITION AT THE END OF THE WORK TO THE SATISFACTION OF
THE WEBER COUNTY TRAFFIC ENGINEER

6. TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (TCDs) SHALL REMAIN VISIBLE AND OPERATIONAL AT ALL TIMES.

UTILITY DISCLAIMER

THE CONTRACTOR IS SPECIFICALLY CAUTIONED THAT EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND IMPROVEMENTS ARE SHOWN IN THEIR
APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS BASED UPON RECORD INFORMATION AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF PREPARATION OF PLANS. LOCATIONS MAY NOT

HAVE BEEN VERIFIED IN THE FIELD AND NO GUARANTEE IS MADE AS TO ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THE INFORMATION SHOWN. IT SHALL

BE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE THE EXISTENCE AND LOCATION OF THOSE UTILITIES SHOWN ON THESE PLANS OR
INDICATED IN THE FIELD BY LOCATING SERVICES. ANY ADDITIONAL COSTS INCURRED AS A RESULT OF CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO VERIFY
LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION IN THEIR VICINITY SHALL BE BORNE BY THE CONTRACTOR AND
ASSUMED INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT.

NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR

ALL CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS PERFORMING WORK SHOWN ON OR RELATED TO THESE PLANS SHALL CONDUCT THEIR
OPERATIONS SO THAT ALL EMPLOYEES ARE PROVIDED A SAFE PLACE TO WORK AND THE PUBLIC IS PROTECTED. ALL CONTRACTORS AND
SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE "OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH REGULATIONS: OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND
THE STATE OF UTAH DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS CONSTRUCTION SAFETY ORDERS". THE CIVIL ENGINEER SHALL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE IN ANY WAY FOR CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS COMPLIANCE WITH SAID REGULATIONS AND ORDERS.

CONTRACTOR FURTHER AGREES THAT HE SHALL ASSUME SOLE AND COMPLETE RESPONSIBILITY FOR JOB-SITE CONDITIONS DURING THE
COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT, INCLUDING SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS AND PROPERTY, THAT THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL APPLY
CONTINUOUSLY AND NOT BE LIMITED TO NORMAL WORKING HOURS, AND THAT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DEFEND, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE
OWNER AND THE CIVIL ENGINEER HARMLESS FROM ANY AND ALL LIABILITY, REAL OR ALLEGED IN CONNECTION WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF
WORK ON THIS PROJECT, EXCEPTING FOR LIABILITY ARISING FROM THE SOLE NEGLIGENCE OF THE OWNER OR ENGINEER.

SANITARY SEWER GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH WEBER COUNTY STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

2. ALL GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER LINES SHALL BE SDR-35 PVC MATERIAL. SEWER LINE CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM
TO ASTM STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

3. DISTANCES SHOWN ON PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE AND COULD VARY DUE TO VERTICAL ALIGNMENT.

4.RIM ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY AND ARE NOT TO BE TAKEN AS FINAL ELEVATION. PIPELINE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE
PRECAST CONCRETE ADJUSTMENT RINGS, GROUT AND STEEL SHIMS TO ADJUST THE MANHOLE FRAME TO THE REQUIRED FINAL GRADE IN
CONFORMANCE WITH THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. ALL FRAMES SHALL BE ADJUSTED TO FINAL GRADE.

5. ALL SANITARY SEWER MAIN TESTING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEBER COUNTY STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. COPIES OF ALL
TEST RESULTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE PUBLIC WORKS SANITARY SEWER DEPARTMENT HEAD PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE.

6. COMPACTION TESTING OF ALL TRENCHES WITH THE PROJECT SITE MUST BE ATTAINED AND RESULTS SUBMITTED TO THE WEBER COUNTY
ENGINEER PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE.

7. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PROTECT ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS DURING INSTALLATION OF SANITARY
SEWER LINE.

8. WHERE CONNECTION TO EXISTING UTILITY IS PROPOSED, CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION AND ELEVATION AND NOTIFY
OWNER/ENGINEER IF LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF EXISTING UTILITY VARIES FROM THE DESIGN.

9. CAMERA TESTING AND PRESSURE TESTING PER WEBER COUNTY STANDARD.

SWPPP GENERAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS AS REQUIRED BY WEBER COUNTY AND STATE.

. ALL STRUCTURAL EROSION MEASURES SHALL BE INSTALLED AS SHOWN ON THE SWPP PLAN, PRIOR TO ANY OTHER GROUND-DISTURBING
ACTIVITY. ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD REPAIR BY THE CONTRACTOR, UNTIL SUCH TIME AS THE
ENTIRE DISTURBED AREAS ARE STABILIZED WITH HARD SURFACE OR LANDSCAPING.

STORM SEWER GENERAL NOTES

333 24TH STREET
OGDEN, UT 84401 NIELSON
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. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING:

A)OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED PERMITS FROM WEBER COUNTY OR REGULATORY AGENCIES, INCLUDING PERMITS TO WORK IN THE
RIGHT-OF-WAY.

B)RESTORATION OF EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO FENCES, SOD, LANDSCAPING, PAVEMENT, SPRINKLER
SYSTEM.

C)VERIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF ALL EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN THE LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION.

D)PROVIDING AS-BUILT DRAWINGS TO WEBER COUNTY AND THE ENGINEER.

E)ALL PERMITTING, DEVELOPMENT, LOCATION, CONNECTION AND INSPECTION AND SCHEDULING FOR SUCH.

. ALL STORM SEWER CONNECTIONS SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH WEBER COUNTY STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

.RIM ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY AND ARE NOT TO BE TAKEN AS FINAL ELEVATION. PIPELINE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE
PRECAST CONCRETE ADJUSTMENT RINGS, GROUT, AND STEEL SHIMS TO ADJUST THE MANHOLE FRAME TO THE REQUIRED FINAL GRADE IN
CONFORMANCE WITH WEBER COUNTY STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PLANS. ALL FRAMES SHALL BE ADJUSTED TO FINAL GRADE
PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF ASPHALT PAVING.

4. COMPACTION OF ALL TRENCHES WITHIN THE PROJECT SITE MUST BE ATTAINED AND COMPACTION RESULTS SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER
AND WEBER COUNTY PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE.

5. ALL STORM DRAIN PIPES IN THE WEBER COUNTY RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE RCP CL IlI.

6. ALL STORM SEWER MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS SHALL BE FLUSH WITH THE PAVEMENT AND SHALL HAVE TRAFFIC BEARING LIDS. ALL
STORM SEWER LIDS SHALL BE LABELED “STORM DRAIN".

7. WHERE CONNECTION TO EXISTING UTILITY IS PROPOSED, CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION AND ELEVATION AND NOTIFY
OWNER/ENGINEER IF LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF EXISTING UTILITY VARIES FROM THE DESIGN.

WEST FIELD SR SEMINARY
4383 W 2200S, OGDEN, UT

GENERAL NOTES

. ALL MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP AND CONSTRUCTION OF SITE IMPROVEMENTS SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE STANDARDS AND

SPECIFICATIONS SET FORTH BY THE WEBER COUNTY ENGINEER, PLANNING, CODES AND SPECIFICATIONS AND APPLICABLE STATE AND
FEDERAL REGULATIONS. WHERE THERE IS CONFLICT BETWEEN THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, OR ANY APPLICABLE STANDARDS, THE
HIGHER QUALITY STANDARD SHALL APPLY.

. THE CONTRACTOR IS SPECIFICALLY CAUTIONED THAT THE LOCATION AND OR ELEVATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES, AS SHOWN ON THESE
PLANS IS BASED ON RECORDS OF THE VARIOUS UTILITY COMPANIES AND WHERE POSSIBLE, MEASUREMENTS TAKEN IN THE FIELD. THE
INFORMATION IS NOT TO BE RELIED UPON AS BEING EXACT OR COMPLETE. THE CONTRACTOR MUST CALL THE LOCAL UTILITY LOCATION
CENTER AT LEAST 48 HOURS BEFORE ANY EXCAVATION TO REQUEST EXACT FIELD LOCATIONS OF THE UTILITIES. PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PERTINENT LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS, ESPECIALLY AT THE CONNECTION POINTS AND
AT POTENTIAL UTILITY CONFLICTS. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO RELOCATE ALL EXISTING UTILITIES THAT
CONFLICT WITH THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS.

. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL NECESSARY PERMITS FROM ALL APPLICABLE AGENCIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
NOTIFY THE DESIGNATED PUBLIC WORKS INSPECTOR AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY EARTH DISTURBING ACTIVITY, OR
CONSTRUCTION ON ANY AND ALL PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND COOPERATE WITH WEBER COUNTY AND ALL UTILITY COMPANIES INVOLVED WITH REGARD TO
RELOCATIONS OR ADJUSTMENTS OF EXISTING UTILITIES DURING CONSTRUCTION AND TO ASSURE THAT THE WORK IS ACCOMPLISHED IN A
TIMELY FASHION AND WITH A MINIMUM DISRUPTION OF SERVICE.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE ONE (1) COPY OF APPROVED PLANS, AND ONE (1) COPY OF THE APPROPRIATE STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS AND A COPY OF ANY PERMITS AND EXTENSION AGREEMENTS NEEDED FOR THE JOB, ON SITE AT ALL TIMES.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL ASPECTS OF SAFETY INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, EXCAVATION, TRENCHING,
SHORING, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND SECURITY.

.IF DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS CONDITIONS ARE ENCOUNTERED BY THE CONTRACTOR, HIS SUBCONTRACTORS, OR OTHER
AFFECTED PARTIES, WHICH COULD INDICATE A SITUATION THAT IS NOT IDENTIFIED IN THE PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL CONTACT THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.

. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE INTENDED
IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS OR DESIGNATED TO BE PROVIDED, INSTALLED, CONSTRUCTED, REMOVED AND RELOCATED
UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR KEEPING ROADWAYS FREE AND CLEAR OF ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS AND DIRT TRACKED
FROM THE SITE.

10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR RECORDING AS-BUILT DRAWINGS ON A SET OF RECORD DRAWINGS KEPT AT THE

CONSTRUCTION SITE, AND AVAILABLE TO THE WEBER COUNTY INSPECTOR AT ALL TIMES.

11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SEQUENCE INSTALLATION OF UTILITIES IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO MINIMIZE POTENTIAL UTILITY CONFLICTS. IN

GENERAL, STORM SEWER AND SANITARY SEWER SHOULD BE CONSTRUCTED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF WATER LINES AND DRY UTILITIES.

12. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ALL UTILITY RELOCATIONS CONSISTENT WITH THE

CONTRACTORS SCHEDULE FOR THIS PROJECT, WHETHER SHOWN OR NOT SHOWN AS IT RELATES TO THE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES
CONTEMPLATED IN THESE PLANS.

GENERAL GRADING NOTES

8.

9.

. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST APWA STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATION FOR PUBLIC WORKS AND WEBER COUNTY

STANDARDS. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM BUILDING FOUNDATIONS AND ENTRIES. FINISHED GRADE AT
FOUNDATION FOR WOOD FRAMED STRUCTURES SHALL BE 8 INCHES BELOW TOP OF FOUNDATION AND DRAINAGE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF
5% WITHIN 10 FEET FROM THE BUILDING.

. MAXIMUM SLOPES SHALL BE 3:1 FOR CUT AND FILL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. COMPACTION REQUIREMENTS AND TESTING SHALL BE PERFORMED TO MEET WEBER COUNTY STANDARDS.

.NO FILL SHALL BE PLACED UNTIL VEGETATION HAS BEEN REMOVED AND SUB-GRADE PREPARED PER THE SOILS REPORT.
.DUST SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY WATERING OR OTHER APPROVED METHODS.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN BY INSTALLING BMP'S PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF

EXCAVATION ACTIVITIES. CONTACT THE WEBER COUNTY INSPECTOR FOR INSPECTION.

. ALL RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT AND ALL SUBSEQUENT REPORTS, ADDENDUM ETC. SHALL BE CONSIDERED A

PART OF THIS GRADING PLAN AND SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT BLUE STAKES FOR LOCATION MARKING PRIOR TO COMMENCING EXCAVATION ACTIVITIES.

WEBER COUNTY MAY REQUIRE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING BEFORE A PERMIT IS ISSUED.

10. STREETS ADJACENT TO THE PROJECT SHALL BE CLEAN AT ALL TIMES.

11. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ARRANGING FOR ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS.

12. PRIOR TO TAKING WATER FROM A WEBER COUNTY FIRE HYDRANT, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ARRANGEMENTS WITH THE WATER

UTILITY TO OBTAIN A WATER METER.

CULINARY WATER GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL INSTALLATION AND MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO TAYLOR WEST WEBER WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT (WATER UTILITY)

STANDARDS, SPECIFICATIONS AND PLANS.

2. THRUST BLOCKING IS REQUIRED AT ALL BENDS AND FITTINGS. TIE RODS SHALL BE USED AT ALL BENDS AND FITTINGS WHERE THRUST

BLOCKS DO NOT BEAR AGAINST UNDISTURBED SOIL.

3. THE NEW WATER LINES SHALL BE DISINFECTED BY CHLORINATION. DISINFECTION TESTS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY THE WATER UTILITY

WITH COOPERATION FROM THE CONTRACTOR IN PERFORMING ANY NECESSARY EXCAVATION AND SUBSEQUENT BACKFILLING AT NO COST
TO WEBER COUNTY OR TO THE WATER DISTRICT. THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COSTS AND FEES RELATED TO THE
CHLORINATION OF THE COMPLETED WATER LINE. THIS TEST SHALL BE PERFORMED PRIOR TO CONNECTION OF THE NEW WATER LINES TO
THE EXISTING WATER SYSTEM. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE WATER UTILITY AT LEAST 24 HOURS BEFORE THE TEST IS DESIRED.

4. A MINIMUM HORIZONTAL CLEARANCE OF 10 FEET SHALL BE MAINTAINED FROM SANITARY SEWER MAINS.
5. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, ALL WATERLINES SHALL BE AWWA C900 PVC DR18.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE VALVES PRIOR TO CONNECTION WITH EXISTING SYSTEM, BUT SHALL NOT OPERATE ANY VALVE WITHOUT

PERMISSION FROM THE WATER UTILITY.

7. ALL WATER MAINS, VALVES, FIRE HYDRANTS, SERVICES AND APPURTENANCES SHALL BE INSTALLED, TESTED, AND APPROVED PRIOR TO

PAVING.

8. THERE SHALL BE A WATER SUPPLY TO THE DEVELOPMENT BEFORE ANY WOOD CONSTRUCTION STARTS.

9. THE WATER UTILITY REQUIRES THE USE OF CORROSION RESISTANT MATERIALS FOR ALL CULINARY WATER IMPROVEMENTS. SPECIFICALLY,

ROMAC BLUE BOLTS OR STAINLESS STEEL BOLTS MUST BE USED ON ALL FITTINGS. FURTHER, ALL METAL FITTINGS SHALL BE POLY
WRAPPED.

NO. | DATE DESCRIPTION
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NO. | DATE

DESCRIPTION

CONFORMED SET

DATE: 04.27.23

PROJECT NUMBER: 2154

Ge
1.

2.

No o

10.
11.

12.
13.
14.

LEGEND

SUBDIVISION BOUNDARY

ROAD CENTERLINE

EXISTING 1’ CONTOUR

EXISTING 5° CONTOUR

FINISH GRADE 1’ CONTOUR
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER

NEW SANITARY SEWER

NEW SANITARY SEWER CLEAN-OUT
EXISTING STORM DRAIN

s = NEW STORM DRAIN

EXISTING CULINARY WATER

w —— NEW CULINARY WATER

v NEW CULINARY WATER LATERAL

w

o) NEW CULINARY WATER METER
i@: EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

-4 NEW FIRE HYDRANT

EXISTING SECONDARY WATER

sw —— NEW SECONDARY WATER

NEW DUAL SECONDARY WATER LATERAL
EXISTING EDGE OF ASPHALT

SAWCUT LINE

| NEW ASPHALT PAVING

neral Utility Notes:

COORDINATE ALL UTILITY CONNECTIONS TO BUILDING WITH PLUMBING PLANS AND BUILDING CONTRACTOR.

VERIFY DEPTH AND LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTING ANY NEW UTILITY LINES. NOTIFY CIVIL
ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS PRIOR TO ANY CONNECTIONS BEING MADE.

ALL CATCH BASIN AND INLET BOX GRATES ARE TO HAVE BICYCLE SAFE GRATES.

FIELD VERIFY ALL PROPOSED ROOF DRAINS AND OTHER UTILITY CONNECTIONS WITH MECHANICAL AND ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.
NOTIFY ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

REFER TO THE SITE ELECTRICAL PLAN FOR DETAILS AND LOCATIONS OF ELECTRICAL LINES, TRANSFORMERS AND LIGHT POLES.
GAS LINES, TELEPHONE LINES, AND CABLE TV LINES ARE NOT A PART OF THESE PLANS.

ALL CULINARY WATER FACILITIES SHALL BE INSTALLED PER TAYLOR WATER DISTRICT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. IT WILL
BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO INSTALL ALL ITEMS REQUIRED.

WATER LINES, VALVES, FIRE HYDRANTS, FITTINGS ETC. ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED AS SHOWN. THE CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE TO CONSTRUCT ANY VERTICAL ADJUSTMENTS NECESSARY TO CLEAR SEWER, STORM DRAIN OR OTHER UTILITIES
AS NECESSARY INCLUDING VALVE BOXES AND HYDRANT SPOOLS TO PROPER GRADE.

WHERE WATERLINE MUST CROSS SANITARY SEWER, REFER TO DETAIL 3 ON SHEET CE5.5. WHERE WATERLINE MUST CROSS
STORM DRAIN, ADJUST WATER LINE TO MAINTAIN 18" SEPARATION.

SEE SHEETS CE5.2 THRU CE5.5 FOR STANDARD UTILITY DETAILS.
LOOP EXISTING SERVICE LATERALS SUCH AS GAS, WATER, OTHER UTILITIES (AS REQUIRED) AND FIRE LINE CONNECTION TO FIRE

HYDRANT (AS REQUIRED) FOR STORM DRAIN INSTALLATION. PROVIDE 4" MINIMUM CLEARANCE.
SITE UTILITIES AND IRRIGATION CONDUITS SLEEVING AT ROADWAY CROSSINGS AND WIRING TO BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO PAVING.

ALL PIPING TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
LOCATION AND SIZE OF GAS SERVICE LINE TO BE COORDINATED WITH DOMINION ENERGY.

Culinary Service Laterals
a. 1.5" diameter pipe - copper tube ASTM B, Type K, Soft Temper

Water main Lines and Fire Lines:
a. Water mains and fire lines shall be PVC C900 DR-18, as appropriate for diameter. All waterlines within city roadway shall be PVC C900

DR-18 meeting the standards of Taylor West Weber Water.

Sanitary Sewer Lines:
a. All sewer piping to be Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) sewer pipe, ASTM D 3034, Type PSM, SDR 35.

Storm Drain Lines:
a. 12" pipes or smaller - Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) C900 SDR-35 or ADS (N-12), with perforated pipes (where specified), otherwise called out

as solid pipes.

UTILITY PLAN KEY NOTES

@ INSTALL 18" CATCH BASIN BOX (SEE DETAIL 1 ON SHEET CE5.2)

@ INSTALL 24" CATCH BASIN BOX (SEE DETAIL 2 ON SHEET CE5.2)

@ INSTALL OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE (SEE DETAIL 3 ON SHEET CE5.2)

@ SEE MECHANICAL PLUMBING PLANS FOR CONTINUATION.

@ INSTALL INLINE DRAIN (SEE DETAIL 1 ON SHEET CE5.3)
@ INSTALL ROOF DRAIN CLEANOUT (SEE DETAIL 2 ON SHEET CES5.3)

@ INSTALL SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT (SEE DETAIL 2 ON SHEET CES5.3)

INSTALL WATER VALVE (SEE DETAIL 3 ON SHEET CES5.3)

@ INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT (SEE DETAIL 4 ON SHEET CE5.3)

CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" WATERLINE (SEE DETAIL 1 ON SHEET CE5.5)

@ CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" WATERLINE WITH TAPPING TEE AND TAPPING VALVE
AS PER TAYLOR WEST WEBER WATER STANDARDS

@ REFER TO DETAIL 3 ON SHEET CE5.5 FOR WATER LINE UNDER SEWER LINE DETAIL

@ COORDINATE LOCATION OF CABLE LINE LOCATION WITH COMCAST

EX. 16" HOOPER IRRIGATION
SECONDARY WATER

EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE
RIM 4240.03

EX. INV. (W) 4232.63

EX. INV. (N, E) 4231.88

UTILITY PLAN



